UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

FACULTY OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE & POLICY
STUDIES

s

CUSTOMER FEEDBACK TOWARDS ISLAMIC BANKING
SERVICES: A CASE STUDY AT KLANG, SELANGOR

SYARIFAH HASMIRAH SYED YUNUS 2012138879
ANIS AFIQAH ABDULLAH CHIK 2012986971

DECEMBER 2014



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assalamualaikum w.b.t,

It is our big gratitude to Allah S.W.T as his blessing that we managed to complete this
proposal and submit it on time as promised. Although to complete this research was
challenging project. However fortunately we had the help of many parties that made this
project this less difficult. We must admit it, preparing the proposal is not an easy task to

do, it takes a lot of patience, determination, strong efforts, commitment and sacrifices.

Not forgetful, our big thanks also go to our brilliant supervisor, Dr Hajah Zuraidah binti
Hj Za'aba, our lecturer for this subject, Associates Madam Dg Siti Nur Saufidah, our
family, friends and acquaintances. By holding the determination, it gives us strength and
confident to write the proposal and we want to succeed. Lastly, we would like to place
our sense of gratitude to one and all who, directly or indirectly, have lent their helping

hand in this research proposal. Thank you.

Anis Afigah binti Abdullah Chik

Syarifah Hasmirah binti Syed Yunus

Bachelor of Administrative Science

Faculty of Administrative Science & Policy Studies

Universiti Teknologi MARA, Kota Kinabalu



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this thesis is to identify the awareness level of the customer of Islamic
banking and the factors that influence their awareness. It is a comparison and
association study that is to test whether or not one variable causes another to change.
In this research, it aims to analyze whether the marketing and advertising, the
availability of services, environment and religious value will influence the awareness
level among the customer of Islamic banking. A word count of the past researches was
utilized in addition to the study on the factors influencing the level of awareness. Cross-
sectional survey was used as a method to gather the data. Many conclusions were

drawn based on the results of the research.



CONTENT PAGE FOR RESEARCH PROPOSAL

TITLE

Chapter 1

Introduction

Background of the Study
Problem Statement

Research Questions

Research Objectives

Scope of Research

Definitions of Terms and Concept

Chapter 2

Literature Review:

Muslim Population

Development of Islamic Banking (From World to Malaysia)
Islamic Banking Principles

Level of Awareness towards Islamic Banking Product and Services
Religious Value towards Islamic Banking

Availability of Islamic Banking Services

Environment Attribution towards Islamic Banking
Marketing and Advertisement towards Islamic Banking
Conceptual Framework

Chapter 3

Research Design

Population and Sampling
Instrument and Measurement
Unit of Analysis

Type of Data Collection

PAGES

1-8
8-9
10
10
1
11-15

16
17-19
19-20

21
21-22

22

23
23-24

25

26
26-28
28-29

29
30-32



Chapter 4

Chapter Description 33
Data Interpretation on Frequency 34-47
Reliability Test 48-52
Correlation 53
Chapter 5

Discussion 54-57
Limitations ’ 57
Recommendation 57-60
Implication 60-62

Conclusion 63

vi



