## UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA FACULTY OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE & POLICY STUDIES



CUSTOMER FEEDBACK TOWARDS ISLAMIC BANKING SERVICES: A CASE STUDY AT KLANG, SELANGOR

SYARIFAH HASMIRAH SYED YUNUS 2012138879
ANIS AFIQAH ABDULLAH CHIK 2012986971

**DECEMBER 2014** 

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Assalamualaikum w.b.t.

It is our big gratitude to Allah S.W.T as his blessing that we managed to complete this proposal and submit it on time as promised. Although to complete this research was challenging project. However fortunately we had the help of many parties that made this project this less difficult. We must admit it, preparing the proposal is not an easy task to do, it takes a lot of patience, determination, strong efforts, commitment and sacrifices.

Not forgetful, our big thanks also go to our brilliant supervisor, Dr Hajah Zuraidah binti Hj Za'aba, our lecturer for this subject, Associates Madam Dg Siti Nur Saufidah, our family, friends and acquaintances. By holding the determination, it gives us strength and confident to write the proposal and we want to succeed. Lastly, we would like to place our sense of gratitude to one and all who, directly or indirectly, have lent their helping hand in this research proposal. Thank you.

Anis Afiqah binti Abdullah Chik
Syarifah Hasmirah binti Syed Yunus
Bachelor of Administrative Science
Faculty of Administrative Science & Policy Studies
Universiti Teknologi MARA, Kota Kinabalu

## ABSTRACT

The purpose of this thesis is to identify the awareness level of the customer of Islamic banking and the factors that influence their awareness. It is a comparison and association study that is to test whether or not one variable causes another to change. In this research, it aims to analyze whether the marketing and advertising, the availability of services, environment and religious value will influence the awareness level among the customer of Islamic banking. A word count of the past researches was utilized in addition to the study on the factors influencing the level of awareness. Crosssectional survey was used as a method to gather the data. Many conclusions were drawn based on the results of the research.

## CONTENT PAGE FOR RESEARCH PROPOSAL

TITLE Interest on the squared years	PAGES
Chapter 1	
Introduction	
Background of the Study	1-8
Problem Statement	8-9
Research Questions	10
Research Objectives	10
Scope of Research	11
Definitions of Terms and Concept	11-15
Chapter 2	
Literature Review:	
Muslim Population	16
Development of Islamic Banking (From World to Malaysia)	17-19
Islamic Banking Principles	19-20
Level of Awareness towards Islamic Banking Product and Services	21
Religious Value towards Islamic Banking	21-22
Availability of Islamic Banking Services	22
Environment Attribution towards Islamic Banking	23
Marketing and Advertisement towards Islamic Banking	23-24
Conceptual Framework	25
Chapter 3	
Research Design	26
Population and Sampling	26-28
Instrument and Measurement	28-29
Unit of Analysis	29
Type of Data Collection	30-32

Chapter 4	
Chapter Description	33
Data Interpretation on Frequency	34-47
Reliability Test	48-52
Correlation	53
Chapter 5	
Discussion	54-57
Limitations	57
Recommendation	57-60
Implication	60-62
Conclusion	63